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26.09.2024 / 19:36am 26.09.2024 in Löwenberg - Waldstadion Löwenberg

Ergebnisliste

Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV

Rang   Sch-Nr./BL          Schule Punkte_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

1. 15   BB Libertasschule Löwenberg 4.700

2. 5   BB Waldgrundschule HN 4.671

3. 11   BB Grundschule Niederheide 4.602

4. 4   BB Grundschule Glienicke 4.541

5. 9   BB Comenius-Schule 4.361

6. 3   BB Waldschule 4.185

7. 12   BB Lindengrundschule Zehdenick 4.168

8. 10   BB Nashorn-Grundschule Vehlefanz 4.160

9. 2   BB GS Theodor Fontane Hdf 4.157

10. 14   BB Grundschule Borgsdorf 4.110

11. 13   BB HavelschuleObg 4.016

12. 7   BB Linden-Grundschule Velten 3.850

13. 1   BB Grundschule Leegebruch 3.773

14. 6   BB Kinderschule Oberhavel 3.493

 Erstellt mit: COSA WIN - JtfO  3.1.0.0  ---  von COSA-Software  ---  Lizenziert in 2024 für: BB/Staatliches Schulamt Neuruppin



Schulamt Neuruppin                                Seite   2
Uwe Peter, Maximilian Pade                        

Kreisfinale LA 26.09.2024                                   gedruckt:

26.09.2024 / 19:36am 26.09.2024 in Löwenberg - Waldstadion Löwenberg

Ergebnisliste

Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  15   BB    Libertasschule Löwenberg

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                131 Rak, Stanislav 2012 11,31 381
                    125 Kubale, Jannes 2013 12,31 300 681
                    123 Herfort, Maxim 2015 12,64 (276)

800 m               127 Wetzel, Laurentin 2013 2:49,02 373
                    125 Kubale, Jannes 2013 2:53,40 355 728
                    122 Hentschel, Lukas 2015 3:03,68 (315)

Weitsprung          131 Rak, Stanislav 2012 3,88 374
                    121 Feiler, Noah 2013 3,82 367 741
                    127 Wetzel, Laurentin 2013 3,62 (343)

Hochsprung          128 Ordel, Franz 2012 1,20 318
                    123 Herfort, Maxim 2015 1,15 289 607
                    124 Janz, Till 2013 o.g.V.

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   126 Kühl, Rafael 2013 6,82 320
                    124 Janz, Till 2013 6,61 309 629
                    130 Potzner, Mats 2013 6,42 (299)

Ballwurf 200g       131 Rak, Stanislav 2012 34,00 314
                    126 Kühl, Rafael 2013 32,50 303 617
                    130 Potzner, Mats 2013 28,50 (274)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     121 Feiler, Noah 2013 46,76 697 697
                    124 Janz, Till 2013
                    125 Kubale, Jannes 2013
                    127 Wetzel, Laurentin 2013
                  St. 2 122 Hentschel, Lukas 2015 47,85 (653)
                    123 Herfort, Maxim 2015
                    128 Ordel, Franz 2012
                    130 Potzner, Mats 2013

4.700Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  5   BB    Waldgrundschule HN

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                177 Scheffler, Julian 2012 11,37 375
                    169 Däderich, Louis 2013 12,27 303 678
                    174 Mussauer, Marius 2013 12,28 (302)

800 m               178 Schmidtke, Jonas 2014 3:03,15 317
                    173 Kühn, Luis 2013 3:13,36 281 598
                    179 Terschüren, Elia 2015 3:15,16 (275)

Weitsprung          175 Persdorf, Pepe 2013 3,93 379
                    176 Becker, Leon 2013 3,71 354 733
                    177 Scheffler, Julian 2012 3,66 (348)

Hochsprung          174 Mussauer, Marius 2013 1,28 362
                    175 Persdorf, Pepe 2013 1,20 318 680
                    177 Scheffler, Julian 2012 1,20 (318)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   170 Farhati, Younes 2012 7,08 334
                    173 Kühn, Luis 2013 6,60 309 643
                    171 Fleischhauer, Tim 2013 6,55 (306)

Ballwurf 200g       169 Däderich, Louis 2013 34,50 317
                    172 Hüttker, Niklas 2013 33,00 307 624
                    179 Terschüren, Elia 2015 27,00 (262)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     169 Däderich, Louis 2013 46,33 715 715
                    172 Hüttker, Niklas 2013
                    174 Mussauer, Marius 2013
                    175 Persdorf, Pepe 2013
                  St. 2 173 Kühn, Luis 2013 48,88 (613)
                    176 Becker, Leon 2013
                    178 Schmidtke, Jonas 2014
                    179 Terschüren, Elia 2015

4.671Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  11   BB    Grundschule Niederheide

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                82 Neumann, Gustav 2013 11,81 338
                    74 Geyer, Mats 2013 12,58 280 618
                    73 Bahn, Rocco 2013 12,82 (263)

800 m               81 Koehntopp, Tobias 2013 2:48,63 375
                    74 Geyer, Mats 2013 2:59,69 330 705
                    77 Husen, Oskar 2013 3:06,71 (304)

Weitsprung          82 Neumann, Gustav 2013 3,87 373
                    76 Heuser, Julian 2014 3,20 291 664
                    83 Tellinger-Rice, Lenny 2014 2,74 (230)

Hochsprung          73 Bahn, Rocco 2013 1,20 318
                    76 Heuser, Julian 2014 1,20 318 636
                    82 Neumann, Gustav 2013 1,20 (318)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   79 Kallen, Paul 2013 6,93 326
                    78 Jani, Charlie 2013 6,73 316 642
                    80 Kernchen, Theodor 2013 5,92 (272)

Ballwurf 200g       80 Kernchen, Theodor 2013 39,50 350
                    79 Kallen, Paul 2013 36,00 327 677
                    78 Jani, Charlie 2013 33,00 (307)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     73 Bahn, Rocco 2013 47,67 660 660
                    74 Geyer, Mats 2013
                    76 Heuser, Julian 2014
                    81 Koehntopp, Tobias 2013
                  St. 2 77 Husen, Oskar 2013 51,57 (517)
                    78 Jani, Charlie 2013
                    80 Kernchen, Theodor 2013
                    83 Tellinger-Rice, Lenny 2014

4.602Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  4   BB    Grundschule Glienicke

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                58 Vetter, Toni 2012 11,56 359
                    53 Göttel, Noah 2012 12,23 306 665
                    49 Beischau, Vincent 2012 12,30 (300)

800 m               59 Ünver, Kilian 2013 2:55,46 346
                    49 Beischau, Vincent 2012 2:58,56 334 680
                    57 Seeger, Liam 2012 2:59,30 (331)

Weitsprung          54 Möller, Paul 2012 3,76 360
                    51 Glania, Leandro 2012 3,55 335 695
                    58 Vetter, Toni 2012 3,50 (329)

Hochsprung          54 Möller, Paul 2012 1,20 318
                    55 Pleyer, Sebastian 2012 1,20 318 636
                    57 Seeger, Liam 2012 1,20 (318)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   52 Gröning, Phillip 2012 6,43 300
                    53 Göttel, Noah 2012 6,08 281 581
                    55 Pleyer, Sebastian 2012 5,67 (258)

Ballwurf 200g       52 Gröning, Phillip 2012 30,00 285
                    55 Pleyer, Sebastian 2012 30,00 285 570
                    50 Fellerhoff, Carlo 2013 27,50 (266)

4 x 75 m  St. 2     54 Möller, Paul 2012 46,35 714 714
                    56 Sachs, Luke 2014
                    57 Seeger, Liam 2012
                    59 Ünver, Kilian 2013
                  St. 1 50 Fellerhoff, Carlo 2013 46,57 (705)
                    51 Glania, Leandro 2012
                    53 Göttel, Noah 2012
                    58 Vetter, Toni 2012

4.541Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  9   BB    Comenius-Schule

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                20 Sanders, Tilman 2012 11,79 340
                    13 Crüger, Finn 2013 12,23 306 646
                    21 Schulz, Anton 2013 12,51 (285)

800 m               20 Sanders, Tilman 2012 2:53,68 354
                    19 Richter, Leopold 2012 2:55,48 346 700
                    14 In der Rieden, Matthes 2013 3:06,40 (305)

Weitsprung          17 Loock, Elias 2012 3,39 315
                    18 Martin, Ole 2012 3,34 309 624
                    14 In der Rieden, Matthes 2013 3,02 (268)

Hochsprung          17 Loock, Elias 2012 1,20 318
                    13 Crüger, Finn 2013 1,15 289 607
                    21 Schulz, Anton 2013 1,15 (289)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   18 Martin, Ole 2012 5,99 276
                    22 Schulz, Aron 2013 5,55 251 527
                    15 Jacob, Phoenix 2014 5,43 (244)

Ballwurf 200g       22 Schulz, Aron 2013 29,50 281
                    15 Jacob, Phoenix 2014 28,50 274 555
                    21 Schulz, Anton 2013 27,50 (266)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     13 Crüger, Finn 2013 46,63 702 702
                    18 Martin, Ole 2012
                    19 Richter, Leopold 2012
                    20 Sanders, Tilman 2012
                  St. 2 14 In der Rieden, Matthes 2013 51,03 (535)
                    15 Jacob, Phoenix 2014
                    17 Loock, Elias 2012
                    22 Schulz, Aron 2013

4.361Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  3   BB    Waldschule

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                188 Michel, Luis 2013 11,88 333
                    181 Danckwardt, Aiden 2014 12,49 286 619
                    191 Schuldig, Benno 2013 12,87 (260)

800 m               185 Kiros, Haben 2012 3:01,68 322
                    190 Ramp, Ben 2014 3:12,84 283 605
                    189 Minge, Ruben 2013 3:30,69 (228)

Weitsprung          188 Michel, Luis 2013 3,88 374
                    182 Flöhr, Oskar 2014 3,07 274 648
                    189 Minge, Ruben 2013 3,05 (272)

Hochsprung          191 Schuldig, Benno 2013 1,15 289
                    187 Martins da Silva, Bernardo 2013 1,10 259 548
                    183 Gibki, Elias 2013 o.g.V.

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   187 Martins da Silva, Bernardo 2013 5,78 264
                    183 Gibki, Elias 2013 5,18 229 493
                    184 Herlein, Christian 2012 4,90 (213)

Ballwurf 200g       186 Lesse, Philipp 2012 36,00 327
                    185 Kiros, Haben 2012 35,00 320 647
                    182 Flöhr, Oskar 2014 26,00 (255)

4 x 75 m  St. 2     184 Herlein, Christian 2012 48,58 625 625
                    186 Lesse, Philipp 2012
                    187 Martins da Silva, Bernardo 2013
                    190 Ramp, Ben 2014

4.185Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  12   BB    Lindengrundschule Zehdenick

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                153 Augstein, Shane 2012 12,19 309
                    151 Prozinski, Fredrik 2013 12,66 274 583
                    152 Lenz, Charlie 2014 13,15 (241)

800 m               146 Sontag, Carlos 2012 2:56,64 342
                    151 Prozinski, Fredrik 2013 3:25,40 243 585
                    154 Steinmann, Max 2013 3:38,36 (207)

Weitsprung          145 Burow, Louis 2012 3,66 348
                    152 Lenz, Charlie 2014 2,96 260 608
                    156 Weidel-Klückmann, Henri 2013 2,85 (245)

Hochsprung          145 Burow, Louis 2012 1,15 289
                    148 Gaeth, Dominik 2013 1,15 289 578
                    156 Weidel-Klückmann, Henri 2013 1,10 (259)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   155 Tamm, Theo 2013 6,09 281
                    149 Hilgert, Jupp 2012 5,69 259 540
                    146 Sontag, Carlos 2012 4,68 (199)

Ballwurf 200g       154 Steinmann, Max 2013 29,00 278
                    149 Hilgert, Jupp 2012 28,00 270 548
                    155 Tamm, Theo 2013 26,00 (255)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     145 Burow, Louis 2012 46,06 726 726
                    151 Prozinski, Fredrik 2013
                    152 Lenz, Charlie 2014
                    153 Augstein, Shane 2012
                  St. 2 146 Sontag, Carlos 2012 46,49 (708)
                    148 Gaeth, Dominik 2013
                    149 Hilgert, Jupp 2012
                    156 Weidel-Klückmann, Henri 2013

4.168Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  10   BB    Nashorn-Grundschule Vehlefanz

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                163 Schaefer, Jakob 2013 11,89 332
                    165 Trebbin, Lucas 2013 12,16 311 643
                    161 Karstedt, Leon 2014 12,51 (285)

800 m               162 Louis, Düpre 2013 2:56,34 343
                    158 Fischer, Lauris 2013 3:13,49 280 623
                    166 Wenzlow, Timur 2012 3:15,31 (275)

Weitsprung          160 Kammler, Claas 2014 3,43 320
                    164 Tews, Oscar 2013 2,76 233 553
                    157 Dittwald, Nick 2014 2,66 (219)

Hochsprung          165 Trebbin, Lucas 2013 1,28 362
                    161 Karstedt, Leon 2014 1,10 259 621
                    159 Focking, Leo 2014 1,05 (229)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   159 Focking, Leo 2014 1,05 229
                    159 Focking, Leo 2014 4,79 206 435

Ballwurf 200g       163 Schaefer, Jakob 2013 31,00 292
                    158 Fischer, Lauris 2013 24,50 243 535
                    159 Focking, Leo 2014 22,50 (226)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     161 Karstedt, Leon 2014 44,79 782 782
                    162 Louis, Düpre 2013
                    163 Schaefer, Jakob 2013
                    165 Trebbin, Lucas 2013
                  St. 2 158 Fischer, Lauris 2013 50,46 (555)
                    160 Kammler, Claas 2014
                    164 Tews, Oscar 2013
                    166 Wenzlow, Timur 2012

4.160Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  2   BB    GS Theodor Fontane Hdf

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                27 Bond, Oliver 2012 12,59 279
                    36 Wienecke, Joris 2013 12,69 272 551
                    33 Weiler, Jannik 2012 13,79 (201)

800 m               25 Albrecht, Justus 2013 2:59,34 331
                    34 Witt, Lean 2012 3:12,54 284 615
                    35 Wachholz, Robin 2013 3:28,04 (236)

Weitsprung          26 Becker, Hendrik 2013 3,38 314
                    34 Witt, Lean 2012 3,33 308 622
                    30 Karakash, Grigorii 2012 3,20 (291)

Hochsprung          26 Becker, Hendrik 2013 1,15 289
                    30 Karakash, Grigorii 2012 1,15 289 578
                    28 Dühn, Luis 2014 1,05 (229)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   27 Bond, Oliver 2012 6,46 301
                    34 Witt, Lean 2012 6,38 297 598
                    32 Steinberg, Friedrich 2013 5,35 (240)

Ballwurf 200g       25 Albrecht, Justus 2013 37,00 334
                    29 Fluhr, Phillip 2012 33,50 310 644
                    32 Steinberg, Friedrich 2013 26,00 (255)

4 x 75 m  St. 2     28 Dühn, Luis 2014 50,64 549 549
                    33 Weiler, Jannik 2012
                    35 Wachholz, Robin 2013
                    36 Wienecke, Joris 2013
                  St. 1 26 Becker, Hendrik 2013 52,54 (484)
                    27 Bond, Oliver 2012
                    29 Fluhr, Phillip 2012
                    30 Karakash, Grigorii 2012

4.157Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  14   BB    Grundschule Borgsdorf

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                44 Schneider, Theodor 2013 12,94 255
                    42 Mantke, Mattheo 2013 13,12 243 498
                    43 Pyl, Justus 2014 14,31 (171)

800 m               38 Baethge, Niklas 2013 2:59,61 330
                    41 Leisner, Luke 2012 3:01,63 322 652
                    42 Mantke, Mattheo 2013 3:05,09 (310)

Weitsprung          38 Baethge, Niklas 2013 3,78 362
                    44 Schneider, Theodor 2013 3,42 319 681
                    48 Zeuner, Jonas 2013 3,19 (290)

Hochsprung          46 Streubel, Felix 2013 1,15 289
                    47 Thieme, Erik 2013 1,05 229 518
                    48 Zeuner, Jonas 2013 1,05 (229)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   45 Schöninger, Lennard 2013 5,78 264
                    46 Streubel, Felix 2013 5,58 253 517
                    39 Hotak, Halim 2014 5,38 (241)

Ballwurf 200g       39 Hotak, Halim 2014 35,00 320
                    45 Schöninger, Lennard 2013 33,00 307 627
                    41 Leisner, Luke 2012 26,50 (259)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     38 Baethge, Niklas 2013 48,77 617 617
                    41 Leisner, Luke 2012
                    46 Streubel, Felix 2013
                    48 Zeuner, Jonas 2013
                  St. 2 42 Mantke, Mattheo 2013 50,15 (566)
                    43 Pyl, Justus 2014
                    44 Schneider, Theodor 2013
                    47 Thieme, Erik 2013

4.110Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  13   BB    HavelschuleObg

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                95 Weise, Rufus 2013 11,94 328
                    85 Bauer, Ilja 2012 12,51 285 613
                    87 Lucas, Miles 2014 12,51 (285)

800 m               87 Lucas, Miles 2014 2:52,40 359
                    88 Ludwig, Fynn 2014 3:08,84 296 655
                    94 Staack, Gustav 2014 3:22,00 (253)

Weitsprung          93 Schulze, Pepe 2013 3,62 343
                    86 Janczyk, Jason 2012 3,46 324 667
                    95 Weise, Rufus 2013 3,40 (316)

Hochsprung          93 Schulze, Pepe 2013 1,15 289
                    86 Janczyk, Jason 2012 1,10 259 548
                    94 Staack, Gustav 2014 o.g.V.

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   91 Schramm, Daivin 2013 5,23 232
                    92 Schulz, John Francis 2012 5,14 227 459
                    89 Malchin, Phil 2014 4,60 (194)

Ballwurf 200g       92 Schulz, John Francis 2012 25,00 247
                    91 Schramm, Daivin 2013 22,00 222 469
                    88 Ludwig, Fynn 2014 20,00 (204)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     85 Bauer, Ilja 2012 49,09 605 605
                    86 Janczyk, Jason 2012
                    87 Lucas, Miles 2014
                    95 Weise, Rufus 2013
                  St. 2 89 Malchin, Phil 2014 49,50 (590)
                    92 Schulz, John Francis 2012
                    93 Schulze, Pepe 2013
                    94 Staack, Gustav 2014

4.016Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  7   BB    Linden-Grundschule Velten

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                142 Schmelter, Navid 2012 11,29 382
                    135 Bolze, Luca 2015 12,53 283 665
                    134 Birkner, Pierre 2015 13,82 (199)

800 m               138 Frey, Edward 2013 2:58,60 334
                    137 Faust-Lieb, Phil 2014 3:02,11 321 655
                    141 Lück, Tajo 2012 4:08,52 (138)

Weitsprung          142 Schmelter, Navid 2012 3,94 381
                    136 Eric, Unglaube 2014 3,20 291 672
                    141 Lück, Tajo 2012 2,61 (212)

Hochsprung          133 Balfanz, Milan 2013 o.g.V.
                    134 Birkner, Pierre 2015 o.g.V.
                    143 Winter, Jonas 2014 o.g.V.

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   140 Lange, Moritz 2012 7,22 341
                    143 Winter, Jonas 2014 5,77 264 605
                    135 Bolze, Luca 2015 4,65 (197)

Ballwurf 200g       133 Balfanz, Milan 2013 30,00 285
                    138 Frey, Edward 2013 26,50 259 544
                    143 Winter, Jonas 2014 20,50 (209)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     135 Bolze, Luca 2015 46,48 709 709
                    137 Faust-Lieb, Phil 2014
                    138 Frey, Edward 2013
                    142 Schmelter, Navid 2012
                  St. 2 133 Balfanz, Milan 2013 50,47 (555)
                    134 Birkner, Pierre 2015
                    136 Eric, Unglaube 2014
                    141 Lück, Tajo 2012

3.850Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Ergebnisliste

Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  1   BB    Grundschule Leegebruch

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                72 Wieder, Til 2013 11,48 366
                    66 Reichel, Moritz 2012 13,07 246 612
                    61 -, - 2013 n.a.

800 m               64 März, Emil 2014 3:13,49 280
                    63 Kusch, Finn 2013 3:27,15 238 518
                    68 Schönau, Damian 2014 3:35,64 (215)

Weitsprung          72 Wieder, Til 2013 3,63 344
                    63 Kusch, Finn 2013 3,35 310 654
                    68 Schönau, Damian 2014 2,93 (256)

Hochsprung          66 Reichel, Moritz 2012 1,10 259 259
                    61 -, - 2013 n.a.
                    64 März, Emil 2014 o.g.V.

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   65 Regulin, Ben 2012 7,22 341
                    62 Hank, Raphael 2013 6,05 279 620
                    70 Simma, Justus 2012 5,57 (252)

Ballwurf 200g       70 Simma, Justus 2012 30,50 289
                    62 Hank, Raphael 2013 30,00 285 574
                    65 Regulin, Ben 2012 27,50 (266)

4 x 75 m  St. 2     64 März, Emil 2014 51,02 536 536
                    65 Regulin, Ben 2012
                    68 Schönau, Damian 2014
                    70 Simma, Justus 2012

3.773Gesamtpunkte:
___________________________________________________________________________________________________

 Erstellt mit: COSA WIN - JtfO  3.1.0.0  ---  von COSA-Software  ---  Lizenziert in 2024 für: BB/Staatliches Schulamt Neuruppin



Schulamt Neuruppin                                Seite  15
Uwe Peter, Maximilian Pade                        

Kreisfinale LA 26.09.2024                                   gedruckt:

26.09.2024 / 19:36am 26.09.2024 in Löwenberg - Waldstadion Löwenberg

Ergebnisliste

Datum:  26.09.2024 Jungen IV
Schule:  6   BB    Kinderschule Oberhavel

Disziplin    St-Nr.   Teilnehmer JG             Wind         Leistung                  Punkte___________________________________________________________________________________________________
75 m                100 Holzapfel, Karl Peter 2015 13,73 205
                    108 Vogel, Anton 2013 13,72 205 410
                    104 Paczoch, Leonardo 2013 13,78 (202)

800 m               106 Tochtenhagen, Ben 2014 3:30,69 228
                    101 Krüger, Ivo 2012 3:31,26 226 454
                    107 Trill, Marcello 2013 3:35,01 (216)

Weitsprung          106 Tochtenhagen, Ben 2014 2,97 261
                    102 Manthey, Manuel Johannes 2013 2,62 213 474
                    99 Hoffmann, Kolja 2016 2,55 (203)

Hochsprung          101 Krüger, Ivo 2012 1,15 289
                    107 Trill, Marcello 2013 1,10 259 548
                    108 Vogel, Anton 2013 1,05 (229)

Kugelstoss (4 kg)   97 Heide, Carl Friedrich 2013 6,51 304
                    105 Pirrwitz, Pepe 2014 5,56 252 556
                    98 Hetz, Luca 2013 5,21 (231)

Ballwurf 200g       104 Paczoch, Leonardo 2013 30,00 285
                    101 Krüger, Ivo 2012 27,00 262 547
                    105 Pirrwitz, Pepe 2014 27,00 (262)

4 x 75 m  St. 1     103 Meißner, Till 2014 51,96 504 504
                    104 Paczoch, Leonardo 2013
                    107 Trill, Marcello 2013
                    108 Vogel, Anton 2013
                  St. 2 97 Heide, Carl Friedrich 2013 53,89 (441)
                    100 Holzapfel, Karl Peter 2015
                    102 Manthey, Manuel Johannes 2013
                    106 Tochtenhagen, Ben 2014
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